
General $650,590

Capital Outlay $1,702,355

Special Education $327,470

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.624

Capital Outlay $2.496

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,312,779

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,312,779Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $187,362,431

Owner Occupied $212,097,275

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $47,896,447

Total $447,356,153

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

11.8

21.2%

32.5

$50,916Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 299.602

9-12 134.312

312.169

146.067

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 433.914 458.236

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 469

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 75

District Dropout Rate 1.9%

% Special Needs Students* 12.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.7%

37

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 138

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 459

Educational Funds $9,735

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 462.91

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

23

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.1

22.0

19.2

20.4

21.0

59

2023-2024 Profile of Parker School District 60-4

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

335 W 1st St, Parker, SD  57053

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,778

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $173,050

Capital Projects $1,039,497

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,121,893

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$505,942

$5,547

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $36,148

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $228,376

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,372,698

County $23,975

State $2,385,622

Federal $139,325

Total $3,921,620

$1,135,898

$0

$121,282

$0

$677,240

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,257,180 $677,240

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$263,960

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$253,777

$394,266

$155,555

$0

$771

$2,572

$0

$0

$0

$0

$366,050

$9,088

$119,347

$5,603

$35,533

$0

$154,736

$691,880

$196,817

$124,279

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$181,120 $690 $5,132

$0 $165,193 $0

$479,829 $1,574 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,970,312

$0

$0

$171,776

$257,875

$103,097

$0

$156,231

$85,764

$93,667

$183,130

$35,281

$0

$157,546

$476,243

$0

$0

$59,169

$78,304

$46,480

$0

$46,957

$8,124

$28,796

$39,415

$867

$0

$19,270

$105,274

$5,547

$0

$136,394

$32,953

$23,712

$0

$178,652

$40,877

$1,780

$4,879

$0

$0

$32,941

$200,521

$0

$0

$4,344

$9,389

$11,241

$26,560

$36,689

$40,904

$136,099

$21,716

$0

$0

$19,296

$0

$0

$0

$771

$0

$0

$1,178,130

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$14,582

$0

$0

$1,440

$23,919

$2,413

$0

$62,876

$15,419

$0

$0

$0

$539,100

$8,410

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Parker School District 60-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$257,037 $260,342

$3,850,964 $670,217 $677,104Total Expenditures

$3,214,680 $803,624 $563,009 $506,761 $1,178,901 $668,159


