as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Parker School District 60-4

335 W 1st St, Parker, SD 57053

Home County: Turner Area in Square Miles: 138

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	469
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	459
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	462.91
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	75
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	59
% Special Needs Students*	12.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	18.7%
District Dropout Rate	1.9%
District Attendance Rate	94.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.4
Number of Graduates	37

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$50,916
Avg Years of Experience	11.8
% with Advanced Degrees	21.2%
Certified Instructional Staff	32.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

. ,	
English	19.2
Math	22.0
Reading	22.1
Science	20.4
Composite Score	21.0
Number Tested	23

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,778

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	299.602	312.169
9-12	134.312	146.067
Total	433.914	458.236

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,735

State Aid Funding

\$2,312,779
\$0
\$0
\$0
\$2,312,779

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$447,356,153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$47,896,447
Owner Occupied	\$212,097,275
Agricultural	\$187,362,431

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$650,590
Capital Outlay	\$1,702,355
Special Education	\$327,470
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$2.496
Bond Redemption	\$0.624

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,372,698	\$1,135,898	\$677,240	Impact Aid	
ounty	\$23,975	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
tate	\$2,385,622	\$121,282	\$0	Capital Projects	
deral	\$139,325	\$0	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$3,921,620	\$1,257,180	\$677,240	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,121,893	\$124,279	\$505,942
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$5,547
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$253,777	\$771	\$119,347
Administration Services	\$394,266	\$2,572	\$5,603
Fiscal Services	\$181,120	\$690	\$5,132
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$165,193	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$479,829	\$1,574	\$0
Transportation Services	\$155,555	\$0	\$35,533
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$36,148	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$366,050	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$228,376	\$9,088	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,850,964	\$670,217	\$677,104

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,970,312	\$476,243	\$105,274	\$200,521	\$0	\$14,582
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$5,547	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$171,776	\$59,169	\$136,394	\$4,344	\$771	\$1,440
Administration Services	\$257,875	\$78,304	\$32,953	\$9,389	\$0	\$23,919
Fiscal Services	\$103,097	\$46,480	\$23,712	\$11,241	\$0	\$2,413
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$26,560	\$1,178,130	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$156,231	\$46,957	\$178,652	\$36,689	\$0	\$62,876
Transportation Services	\$85,764	\$8,124	\$40,877	\$40,904	\$0	\$15,419
Other Support Services	\$93,667	\$28,796	\$1,780	\$136,099	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$183,130	\$39,415	\$4,879	\$21,716	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$35,281	\$867	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$539,100
Co-Curricular	\$157,546	\$19,270	\$32,941	\$19,296	\$0	\$8,410
Total Expenditures	\$3,214,680	\$803,624	\$563,009	\$506,761	\$1,178,901	\$668,159

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.